# OP \$215.00 7625092

ETAS ID: TM858900

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		12/05/2023	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UTILITY ASSOCIATES, INC.		
Street Address:	250 E Ponce De Leon Avenue Suite 700		
City:	Decatur		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30030		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76250925	DIGITALPATROLLER
Serial Number:	85151923	U UTILITY
Serial Number:	85151928	U
Serial Number:	85219802	SMART CREW
Serial Number:	85637215	TRANSITCAM
Serial Number:	86389477	THE ULTIMATE WITNESS
Serial Number:	86402277	BODYWORN
Serial Number:	86822767	SMARTREDACTION

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ribbon.speights@pnc.com

Correspondent Name: Ribbon Speights Address Line 1: 6750 Miller Road

**Address Line 2:** 13521360

Address Line 4: Brecksville, OHIO 44141

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ribbon Speights
SIGNATURE:	/Ribbon Speights/

TRADEMARK REEL: 008280 FRAME: 0185

900819206

DATE SIGNED: 12/06/2023

Total Attachments: 1
source=SIGNED Trademark Release (revised 4.15.2020)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008280 FRAME: 0186

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated on or about June 4, 2018, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 5, 2018, at Reel 6344, Frame 0457, UTILITY ASSOCIATES, INC. ("Assignor") assigned to PNC Bank, National Association ("Assignee") and granted to Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade names, registrations and applications for registration described in such Security Agreement (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to be duly executed as of December 5, 2023.

**RECORDED: 12/06/2023** 

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Amanda Haddox

Print Name: Amanda Haddox

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008280 FRAME: 0187